HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

TAPE LOG
March 21, 2007 Hearing Room C
1:00 P.M. Tapes 55 - 56
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair

Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Greg Macpherson

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Bob Jenson
Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2626 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
55A 007 Chair Dingfelder call meeting to order at 1:37 p.m.
HB 2626 — PUBLIC HEARING

025 Rep. Cannon (EXHIBITS A & B)

087 Chair Dingfelder

089 Rep. Cannon

104 Chair Dingfelder

105 Rep. Cannon

140 Chair Dingfelder

145 Rep. Macpherson

149 Chair Dingfelder

155 Rep. Cannon

187 Chair Dingfelder

189 Bob Danko, Senior Policy Analyst, Department of

Environmental Quality (DEQ)

193 Rep. Macpherson

204 Rep. Cannon
55A 219 Rep. Macpherson

230 Rep. Cannon

231 Chair Dingfelder

237 Rep. Cannon

242 Rep. Macpherson

250 Rep. Cannon

251 Danko

260 Rep. Cannon



S6A

S6A

55B

271
288

377
382
047
058
061
092
098

105
122
124
172
173
182
211
212
227
230
263
265
274
283
290
302
333
341
351
370
371
418
014
043
047

065
066
075
080
163

230
231
233
242
274
276
297

Chair Dingfelder

Lorraine Kerwood, Executive Director, NextStep Recycling
(EXHIBIT C)

Chair Dingfelder

Holly Sears Oregon Refuse & Recycling Association

Chair Dingfelder

Sears

Garry Penning, Owner, Grants Pass Sanitation (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Dingfelder

Eric Merrill, Regional Vice-President, Pacific Northwest Region
of Waste Connections Inc.

Penning

Chair Dingfelder

Penning

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Cannon

Penning

Rep. Cannon

Penning

Chair Dingfelder

Merrill

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Jenson

Chair Dingfelder

Sears

Merrill

Chair Dingfelder

Sears

Chair Dingfelder

Danko

Chair Dingfelder

Danko

Chair Dingfelder

Craig Lorch, Owner, Total Reclaim Inc. Environmental Services
Chair

Randy Tucker, Legislative Affairs Manager, METRO
(EXHIBIT E)

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Cannon

Chair Dingfelder

Katy Daily, Board Member, Recycling Advocates (EXHIBIT F)
Jeremiah Baumann, Environmental Advocate, Oregon State
Public Interest Research Group (OSPIRG)

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Jenson

Bauman

Rep. Jenson

Chair Dingfelder

Bauman

Rep. Jenson



The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT G)
328 Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:58 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Qmmoua®mp

HB 2626, -2 amendments, Rep. Cannon, 17 pp

HB 2626, information sheet, Rep. Cannon, 2 pp

HB 2626, Nextstep Recycling informational packet, Lorraine Kerwood, 7 pp
HB 2626, Power Point presentation, Gary Penning, 9 pp

HB 2626, written testimony, Randy Tucker, 1 p

HB 2626, written testimony, Katy Daily, 3 pp

HB 2626, written testimony, staff, 128 pp



