HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

TAPE LOG

March 21, 2007 Hearing Room C 1:00 P.M. Tapes 55 - 56

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. E. Terry Beyer Rep. Greg Macpherson
MEMBERS EXCUSED:	Rep. Bob Jenson Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2626 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
55A	007	Chair Dingfelder call meeting to order at 1:37 p.m.
<u>HB 2626 – PUB</u>		
	025	Rep. Cannon (EXHIBITS A & B)
	087	Chair Dingfelder
	089	Rep. Cannon
	104	Chair Dingfelder
	105	Rep. Cannon
	140	Chair Dingfelder
	145	Rep. Macpherson
	149	Chair Dingfelder
	155	Rep. Cannon
	187	Chair Dingfelder
	189	Bob Danko, Senior Policy Analyst, Department of
		Environmental Quality (DEQ)
	193	Rep. Macpherson
	204	Rep. Cannon
55A	219	Rep. Macpherson
	230	Rep. Cannon
	231	Chair Dingfelder
	237	Rep. Cannon
	242	Rep. Macpherson
	250	Rep. Cannon
	251	Danko
	260	Rep. Cannon

	271	Chair Dingfelder
	288	Lorraine Kerwood, Executive Director, NextStep Recycling
		(EXHIBIT C)
	377	Chair Dingfelder
	382	Holly Sears Oregon Refuse & Recycling Association
56A	047	Chair Dingfelder
058 061 092 098 105 122 124 172	058	Sears
	061	Garry Penning, Owner, Grants Pass Sanitation (EXHIBIT D)
	092	Chair Dingfelder
	Eric Merrill, Regional Vice-President, Pacific Northwest Region of Waste Connections Inc.	
	Penning	
		Chair Dingfelder
		Penning
	172	Chair Dingfelder
	172	Rep. Cannon
	182	Penning
	211	Rep. Cannon
	211	Penning
	212	Chair Dingfelder
	230	Merrill
	263	Chair Dingfelder
	265	Rep. Jenson
	203	*
	283	Chair Dingfelder Sears
		Merrill
290 302 333		
	Chair Dingfelder	
	Sears	
	341	Chair Dingfelder
	351	Danko
	370	Chair Dingfelder
56A	371	Danko
55 D	418	Chair Dingfelder
55B	014	Craig Lorch, Owner, Total Reclaim Inc. Environmental Services
	043	Chair Dan la Taslan Lasislating Affrica Manager METRO
	047	Randy Tucker, Legislative Affairs Manager, METRO (EXHIBIT E)
	065	Chair Dingfelder
	066	Rep. Cannon
075 080 163	075	Chair Dingfelder
	080	Katy Daily, Board Member, Recycling Advocates (EXHIBIT F)
	163	Jeremiah Baumann, Environmental Advocate, Oregon State
		Public Interest Research Group (OSPIRG)
230	230	Chair Dingfelder
	231	Rep. Jenson
	233	Bauman
	242	Rep. Jenson
	274	Chair Dingfelder
	276	Bauman
	297	Rep. Jenson

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT G) 328 Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:58 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2626, -2 amendments, Rep. Cannon, 17 pp
- B. HB 2626, information sheet, Rep. Cannon, 2 pp
- C. HB 2626, Nextstep Recycling informational packet, Lorraine Kerwood, 7 pp
- D. HB 2626, Power Point presentation, Gary Penning, 9 pp
- E. HB 2626, written testimony, Randy Tucker, 1 p
- F. HB 2626, written testimony, Katy Daily, 3 pp
- G. HB 2626, written testimony, staff, 128 pp